PRINTED: 03/21/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING	B. WING		C <b>02/24/2022</b>	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE	1 02/	24/2022
WHITE OA	K MANOR - BURLINGT	ON		323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	IN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD B O TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
F 000	investigation survey through 2/24/22. The compliance with the r	equirement CFR 483.73, Iness. Event ID #5AKK11	F	000			
		ertification and compliant was conducted on 2/21/22 nt ID # 5AKK11					
F 580 SS=D	î	jury/Decline/Room, etc.)	F	580			3/25/22
	consult with the resid consistent with his or representative(s) who (A) An accident involvesults in injury and his physician intervention (B) A significant chan mental, or psychosocideterioration in health status in either life-the clinical complications (C) A need to alter the a need to discontinue treatment due to advict commence a new for (D) A decision to tran resident from the faci §483.15(c)(1)(ii).	rediately inform the resident; ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident en there is- ving the resident which as the potential for requiring n; ge in the resident's physical, sial status (that is, a n, mental, or psychosocial reatening conditions or ); eatment significantly (that is, a n existing form of erse consequences, or to m of treatment); or sfer or discharge the lity as specified in					
4.DOD4.TODV	(ii) When making noti	fication under paragraph (g)	-	TITI F			(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/15/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING		C 02/24/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  323 BALDWIN ROAD  BURLINGTON, NC 27217	VEI 2-41 2-52 2	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 580	all pertinent informati is available and proviphysician. (iii) The facility must a resident and the resident as specified in §483. (B) A change in resident (e)(10) of this section (iv) The facility must update the address (uphone number of the representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a competitation and the resident section and the representative (s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a competitation and the resident section section and the resident section section and the resident section and the	the facility must ensure that on specified in §483.15(c)(2) ded upon request to the also promptly notify the dent representative, if any, or roommate assignment 10(e)(6); or ent rights under Federal or ens as specified in paragraph of the record and periodically mailing and email) and resident  osite distinct part. A facility istinct part (as defined in e in its admission agreement tion, including the various see the composite distinct by the policies that apply to en its different locations  is not met as evidenced in the interpretation in the interpretation is unavailable for esident for 4 days. The occurred for 1 of 2 residents	F 58	White Oak Manor of Burlington ensur the resident representative and physic are notified of resident changes includ when medication is unavailable.  The physician for Resident #61 was notified on 2/23/22 regarding the resident's Fluoxetine not being available for administration from 2/12/22 throug 2/15/22. The resident representative notified on 3/14/22. There has not be	cian ding ble h was	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.45004	D WING	P. WING		С	
		345301	B. WING _			02/	24/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WHITE OA	K MANOR - BURLINGTO	ON		3	23 BALDWIN ROAD		
2 07			BURLINGTON, NC 27217		BURLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580		e 2 ion, and dementia. A review ent Quarterly Minimum Data	F 5	580	any further incident(s) involving Reside #61's Fluoxetine since 2/15/22.	nt	
	Set (MDS) assessmenthat Resident #61 was impaired. She receive antidepressants media. A review of Resident 10/25/21, revealed shof psychotropic media.	nt, dated 1/12/22, revealed s moderately cognitively ed antipsychotic and ications.  61 's plan of care, dated ne was at risk for side effect cations.			An audit was completed by the director nursing (DON) and nursing administrat on 2/24/22 of current residents requirin solution medication (such as Resident #61's Fluoxetine) to ensure compliance Current and newly admitted residents requiring solution medications will rece	ion g e.	
	#61, dated 1/12/22 (ir revealed the order for medication), 20 mg (r	cian 's order for Resident nitial order dated 9/30/21), Fluoxetine (antidepressant nilligram) in 5 ml (milliliter) nl (10 mg) via feeding tube			the medication as ordered, and the resident representative and physician vbe notified of any issues with the medication including not being available.  The licensed nursing staff were re-educated on notifying the physician is sometimes.	e.	
	(MAR) for February 2 was not administered Resident #61. The co pharmacy".	n Administration Record 022 revealed that Fluoxetine on 2/12/22 - 2/15/22 for mment showed "awaiting			resident representatives regarding medications not being available and obtaining new orders from physician ar documenting appropriately. The re-education was started on 2/23/22 an completed by the staff development	nd	
	#6, dated 2/12/22 and revealed no documer family 's notification, administration.	s ' notes, written by Nurse d 2/13/22, for Resident #61 ntation about physician 's or related to the Fluoxetine			coordinator (SDC) on 2/27/22. Newly hired licensed nursing staff will receive this education during their job orientation. The nursing administration will monitor notification of 10 residents weekly for 4	for	
	#5, dated 2/14/22, for Fluoxetine was not ac was "awaiting pharma" A review of the nurse	s ' notes, written by Nurse Resident #61 revealed that dministered. The comment acy".  s ' notes, written by Nurse Resident #61 revealed that			weeks, then 5 residents weekly for 4 weeks, and then 3 residents weekly for weeks and then as needed thereafter.  The identified trends or issues from monitoring will be discussed during the periodic QI meetings, weekly for 12		
		dministered. The comment			weeks, and then brought to the QA committee meetings for further		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(×	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING _			C <b>02/24/2022</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	DE	02/24/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Nurse #5 indicated the order of Fluoxetine 11 morning. On 2/14/22 not have the medicat administration. The Number of the physician or family all because she thought already made notificated on 2/23/22 at 1:20 Punterview, Nurse #6 in received Fluoxetine of On 2/12/22 and 2/13/20 available for administ the pharmacy order to family about not administ the pharmacy order to family about not administ that nobody notified here on 2/23/22 at 1:45 Punterview, Nurse Pracestaff to notify physicial available for administ that nobody notified here on 2/23/22 at 1:40 Punterview, Nurse of Resides of Nursing (Depolicy and according not available medicated supervisor, pharmacy new order and document of Nursing	PM, during an interview, nat the Resident #61 had an 0 mg once a day in the and 2/15/22, the facility did ion Fluoxetine available for Jurse #5 did not notify cout unavailable medication, that previous nurses ation.  M, during the phone endicated that Resident #61 daily per physician 's order. (22, there was no Fluoxetine tration. The Nurse #6 placed out did not notify physician or inistered Fluoxetine.  M, during the phone entitioner (NP) expected the an if the medication was not tration. The NP confirmed there about not available ent #61 in February 2022.  M, during an interview, DON) indicated that per to the training, in the case of tion, the staff to notify nurse y, family, physician, followment it. Nobody reported to 61 did not receive her	F 5	recommendations as needed. The DON is responsible for compliance with F580.		
F 658 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)	eet Professional Standards	F 6	58		3/25/22

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING _			C <b>02/24/2022</b>		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/		
				32	23 BALDWIN ROAD			
WHITE OA	K MANOR - BURLINGT	ON		В	URLINGTON, NC 27217			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From pag	e 4	F 6	358				
		ed or arranged by the facility,						
		mprehensive care plan,						
	must-	impremensive dare plant,						
	(i) Meet professional	standards of quality						
		T is not met as evidenced						
	by:	i is not mot as evidenced						
	_	view, staff and physician			White Oak Manor Burlington provide	es.		
	interviews the facility				services to meet professional standard			
		dered by the physician for 1			Professional claiman a	-		
		ed for the provision of care			Resident #61 had no adverse effects fr	om		
		ional standards (Resident			not receive the Fluoxetine used as an			
	#61).	`			antidepressant from 2/12/22 through			
	Findings included:				2/15/22. The physician was notified or	1		
					2/23/22 and evaluated Resident #61 w	ith		
	Resident #61 was ac	lmitted to the facility in 2019			no concerns identified and no changes			
	and had the diagnos	es, included traumatic brain			made to the order. There has not beer	1		
	injury, major depress	sion, and dementia. A review			any further incident involving Resident			
	of Resident 61 's red	cent Quarterly Minimum Data			#61's Fluoxetine since 2/15/22, and the	÷		
		ent, dated 1/12/22, revealed			medication has continued to be			
		as moderately cognitively			administered as ordered.			
	impaired. She receiv	· ·						
	antidepressants med	lications.			An audit was started by the director of			
					nursing (DON) for current residents on			
		61 's plan of care, dated			antidepressants and solution medication			
		he was at risk for side effect			(such as Resident #61's Fluoxetine) an	ıd		
	of psychotropic medi	cations.			will be completed by 3/18/22.			
	A review of the physi	cian 's order for Resident			Current and newly admitted residents	ĺ		
		nitial order dated 9/30/21),			requiring solution medications will rece	ive		
	revealed the order fo	r Fluoxetine (antidepressant			the medication as ordered.			
	medication), 20 mg (	milligram) in 5 ml (milliliter)						
	solution, to take 2.5 r	ml (10 mg) via feeding tube			The licensed nursing staff were			
	daily.				re-educated by the staff development	ſ		
					coordinator (SDC) on ensuring the	ĺ		
		on Administration Record			physician orders are being followed as			
	, ,	2022 revealed that Fluoxetine			instructed. If a medication is unavailab			
		d on 2/12/22 - 2/15/22 for			the physician will be notified and follow			
		omments showed "awaiting			any new orders, then notify the residen	t		
	pharmacy".				representative and document. This			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING _				C <b>24/2022</b>
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	Z-1/2022
			323 BALDWIN ROAD		3 BALDWIN ROAD		
WHITE OF	AK MANOR - BURLINGTO	JN .		Вι	JRLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page 4 A review of the nurse: #6, dated 2/12/22 and revealed no documer A review of the nurse: #5, dated 2/14/22, for Fluoxetine was not ac was "awaiting pharma" A review of the nurse: #5, dated 2/15/22, for Fluoxetine was not ac was "arriving on 2/16/00 On 2/23/22 at 12:20 Fluoxetine #5 indicated th order of Fluoxetine 10 morning. On 2/14/22 not have the medicati administration. The N Fluoxetine was ordere her shift.  On 2/23/22 at 1:20 Plinterview, Nurse #6 in received Fluoxetine don 2/12/22 and 2/13/available for administ	s' notes, written by Nurse de 2/13/22, for Resident #61 station, related to Fluoxetine.  s' notes, written by Nurse Resident #61 revealed that diministered. The comment acy".  s' notes, written by Nurse Resident #61 revealed that diministered. The comment 22".  PM, during an interview, at the Resident #61 had an ong once a day in the and 2/15/22, the facility did on Fluoxetine available for urse #5 was aware that ed from pharmacy prior to	F 6	558		this y for 5 3 as	
	facility to provide all tl	titioner (NP) expected the ne prescribed medications NP confirmed she was not #61 did not receive					

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3)	) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING _			C <b>02/24/2022</b>
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	I	02/24/2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Director of Nursing (E facility automatically v medications from pha were responsible to fo He expected the staff medications available	M, during an interview, DON) indicated that the weekly received scheduled armacy. The floor nurses collow the pharmacy orders. It to have all prescribed of for administration.	F6			2/25/22
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(c)(1)- §483.25(c) Mobility. §483.25(c)(1) The factoresident who enters to range of motion does range of motion unless condition demonstration of motion is unavoidated with the factoresident who enters to factore in the factoresident with	cility must ensure that a he facility without limited not experience reduction in as the resident's clinical es that a reduction in range ble; and	F6	White Oak Manor Burlington that residents with limited mobil received appropriate services, e and assistance to maintain or in mobility with the maximum prac independence unless a reduction mobility is demonstrably avoida	ity equipment, nprove ticable on in	3/25/22

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 50.25			(	0
		345301	B. WING			02/2	24/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AK MANOR - BURLINGT	ON		32	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 BALDWIN ROAD URLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 688	Resident #96 was ad 11/24/21 with diagnoshypertension, stroke and seizure disorder.  A review of Resident data set assessment indicated Resident #8 cognitively impaired, physical assist with band required one-peractivities of daily livin  A review of Resident 02/15/22 revealed a file #96's right upper extra Resident #96 not develocated in the review of the Physi revealed an order for hand guard on alway range of motion and sile by the resident.  A review of the facility through 02/22/22 revealed and #2 were assigned Aides (NA).  Observations conduct and 2/22/22 at 10:00 right hand is contract hand guard splint was a sile of the recipied of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand is contract hand guard splint was a sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand is contract hand guard splint was a sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand is contract hand guard splint was a sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand is contract hand guard splint was a sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand is contract hand guard splint was a sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand is contract hand guard splint was a sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand is contract hand guard splint was a sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand is contract hand guard splint was a sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand sile of the facility through 02/22/22 at 10:00 right hand sile of the faci	mitted to the facility on sis that included with right sided weakness  #96's quarterly minimum (MDS) dated 01/31/22 96 was moderately required one-person ed mobility and transfers son physical assist with g (ADL).  #96 plan of care dated focus of splinting Resident remity with a goal of reloping further contractures.	F	688	Resident #61's right hand splint was applied when facility was notified by the surveyor on 2/2/22.  The facility's licensed nurses/nursing administration completed an audit for the current residents with splint devices on 2/23/22 to ensure the devices were in place.  New admitted residents or newly recommended devices for residents will be applied as indicated.  Re-education to ensure safety devices in place as ordered per restorative program and documented completed be the staff development coordinator (SDC on 2/22/22 and competed on 2/27/22. Newly hired nursing staff will be educated during their orientation by nursing administration including the SDC.  The restorative nurse will monitor by checking 5 residents randomly with have an order for a splint weekly for 12 week and then as needed their after.  Results of the monitoring will be discussed during the morning quality improvement (QI) meeting weekly for 3 months and the brought to the Quality Assurance (QA) Meetings for further recommendations as needed.  The DON is responsible for ongoing compliance with F688.	are y C) ed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345301	B. WING _			C <b>02/24/2022</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 323 BALDWIN ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217	CODE	<b>V2/2 :: 2V2</b>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		1
F 688	a Nurse Aide (NA) #1 have any involvement splints on and was not #96 has worn them of was the responsibility Restorative Aids to place resident.  An interview conductor Restorative Aide #2 sassigned as an NA that restorative tasks for the assigned to. The Restorative tasks for the assigned to. The Restorative Aide #1 sassigned as an NA that restorative Aide #1 sassigned as an NA that restorative Aide #1 sassigned as an NA that restorative tasks for the assigned to. The Restorative tasks for the assigned to. The Restorative tasks for the tasks for the tasks as ordered.  An interview conductor with Nurse #4 stated Restorative Aides to a stated that when the assigned to staff the fresponsibility of the Name of the stated the facility is conforces to ensure the stated the facility is conforced.	stated that she does not to in placing Resident #96's of sure whether Resident in not. The NA stated that it in of the Nurse or the ace the splints on the ace the splints of the Nurse to apply the ace the splints of the ace the splints. Nurse #4 Restorative Aides are floor then it is the ace the splints. Nurse #4 further stated the splints. Nurse #4 further splints. Nurse #4 further	F	588			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345301	B. WING _				24/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DN		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  323 BALDWIN ROAD  BURLINGTON, NC 27217		021		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	with Nurse #2, assign that the Restorative A placing splints and per activities. Nurse #2 for occasionally the Rest to the floor and then the motion task are the results and the stacks do not show on administration record administration record administration record Resident #96 did not.  An interview conducted with the Restorative Notated it is the responsassigned to the reside whenever the Restorative floor. The RNC for restorative tasks do in TAR which results in apply the splints. The is currently working of this issue.  An interview conducted with Director of Nursing Restorative Aides are then is should be the apply the splints. The is currently working to its currently working to the splints. The is currently working to the splints. The is currently working to the splints. The is currently working to the splints.	ed on 02/23/22 at 11:15am led to Resident #96, stated lides are responsible for erforming range of motion lurther stated that lorative Aides are assigned lides and range of esponsibility of the Nurse. Isplints and range of motion lides and range of mot	F	588				